[ Commonwealth Act No. 67, October 23, 1936 ]

AN ACT MAKING APPROPRIATIONS FOR PUBLIC WORKS.

Be it enacted by the National Assembly of the Philippines:

SECTION 1. The following sums, or so much thereof as may be necessary, are
hereby appropriated out of any funds in the Philippine Treasury not otherwise
appropriated, to be at the disposal of the Director of Public Works, subject to the
approval of the Secretary of Public Works and Communications and the provisions
hereinafter set forth, for the purposes mentioned hereunder:

A. CONSTRUCTION, IMPROVEMENT, REPAIR, AND MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC
BUILDINGS AND OTHER UNCLASSIFIED PROJECTS:

For the construction of the following

(a) national buildings:

. Customs building, Port of Davao P7,000,00
> Customs building, Port of Legaspi, 27,000.00
' Albay

3 Hospital building on the Hospital 150,000.00
' Reservation, Baguio

4, Fire-proof vaults for registers of 50,000.00

deeds in provincial capitals where
suitable vaults are not available
5. For additional quarters for employees 30,000.00
and for the improvement of the
sewer and drainage system at the

Insular Psychopathic Hospital,
Mandaluyong, Rizal

6. Additional buildings, Western Visayas 14,500.00
Treatment Station, Sta. Barbara,
Iloilo

7. New mezzanine floor in the basement 20,000.00
of Post Office Building for the Bureau
of Posts

8. For the new National Prison building 250,000.00

and other structures at Muntinglupa,
Rizal PI1,000,000: Provided, That only
the sum of P250,000 shall be
available during the year 1937

9. Additional buildings for the Eversley 10,000.00
Child's Leprosarium at Mandawe,
Cebu

10. Aid to the University of the 150,000.00

Philippines for the construction of an
Armory-Gymnasium: Provided, That
said institution shall provide an
appropriation of at least P100,000
11. Quarters for the employees of the 10,000.00
Southern Islands Hospital, Cebu,
Cebu
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Pakdal Elementary School, Baguio,
Mountain Province

Improvement of the Sibul Springs,
Bulacan

For the construction, reconstruction,
improvement, alteration, extension,
repair and completion of agricultural
and rural farm schools, including the
construction of water supply and
irrigation  systems therein and
I"25,000 for the purchase of
equipment for trade schools.

For aid to municipalities and
provinces for the construction,
reconstruction, improvement,
alteration, repair, extension and
completion of the following schools:

ABRA

For the Sinalang Elementary School,
Bangued

For the Pagala barrio school, Bucay
For the Luba Elementary School

For the Dolores Elementary School
For the Manabo Elementary School
For the Lumaba barrio school,
Villaviciosa

For the Tabiog barrio school, Bucay
For the San Gregorio barrio school,
La Paz

For the Mudeng barrio school, La Paz
For the Subusub barrio school, Sal-
lapadan

For the Dalit barrio school, Pilar

For the Patoc barrio school, Bucay
For the Lagayan school

For the Cosili barrio school, Bangued
For the repair and improvement of
the Bangued East Central Elementary
school building

AGUSAN

For the Banza barrio school, Butuan
For the Libertad barrio school, Butuan
For the Santiago barrio school,
Cabadbaran

For the Colorado barrio school,
Jabonga

For the Tagcatong barrio school,
Nasipit

For the Del Pilar barrio school,
Cabadbaran

25,000.00

10,000.00

150,000.00

2,500.00

500.00
500.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
500.00

500.00
500.00

500.00
500.00

500.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
4,000.00

1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00

1,000.00
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For the Tigmamarcay barrio school,
Cabadbaran

For the Ampayon barrio school,
Butuan

For the Amparo barrio school, Butuan
For the Agay barrio school,
Cabadbaran

ALBAY

For the completion of the Cale barrio
school building, Tiwi

For the construction of the San
Miguel barrio school building, Tabaco
For the construction of one additional
room, Malilipot Central school
building

For the construction of the Bacacay
industrial arts building

For the construction of the Malinao
industrial arts building

For the construction of the Tiwi
industrial arts building

For the construction of the Pongco
barrio school building, Bacacay

For the repair of the San Fernando
barrio school building, Libog

For the repair of the Tiwi Primary
School building, Tiwi

For the construction of three
additional rooms in the Tabaco
Intermediate School building

For the Bariw school building,
Camalig

For the Parian school building,
Camalig

For the Bogton school building,
Legaspi

For the Rapu-Rapu school building
For the Camalig Central shop building
For the Balinad barrio school,
Polangui
For the
school,Ligao
For the Malidong barrio school,
Guinobatan

For the San Isidro barrio school,
Jovellar

For the Tinago barrio school, Viga

For the TublJi barrio school, Pandan
For the Caramoran barrio school,
Pandan

For the construction of carpentry

Panganiran barrio

1,080.00
1,000.00

1,000.00
1,000.00

800.00
3,600.00

3,600.00

2,000.00
2,000.00
2,000.00
2,000.00
500.00
500.00

6,000.00

3,000.00
3,000.00
2,000.00
5,000.00
2,000.00
4,000.00
2,000.00
2,000.00
3,000.00
3,000.00
3,000.00
9,000.00

5,000.00
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shop building and repair of the
Pandan Central School building

For the construction of four additional
rooms in the Viga Central School
building

ANTIQUE

For the San Remigio Primary School
building

For the Tibiao Central School

For the repair of the Dao Central
School

For the construction of the Pandan
Central School shop building

For the Malacafiang barrio school,
Culasi

For the Batonan barrio school, Culasi
For the repair of the Hamtik barrio
school, San Jose

For the construction of a standard
shop building, Barbaza Central School
For the Ilabas barrio school, Sibalona
For the Tigbalua barrio school,
Sibalom

For the Pis-anan barrio school,
Sibalom

For the Nagdayao barrio school,
Sibalom

For the Lnblub barrio school,
Valderrama

For the Igbalafigao barrio school,
Bugasong

For the Casitan barrio school, Laua-
an

For the Hiacacan barrio school,
Pandan

For the Bogo barrio school, San
Remigio

For the Pafigalcagan barrio school,
Bugasong

For the Guinbanga-an barrio school,
Laua-an

For the Igburi barrio school,
Patnofigon

For the Tigmamale barrio school,
Valderrama

For the Guia barrio school, Pandan
For the completion of the Patnofigoh
Intermediate School building

BATAAN

For the completion of the Mariveles
Elementary School

10,000.00

2,000.00

2,000.00
2,000.00

3,000.00
1,000.00

1,000.00
2,000.00

3,000.00

500.00
1,000.00

1,000.00

500.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00

500.00
1,500.00

4,000.00
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For the repair of the Samal
Elementary School

For the completion of the Hermosa
Elementary School

For the construction of the Saba
barrio school, Hermosa

For the construction of the San Jose
barrio school, Dinalupihan

For the repair of the Pilar Elementary
School

For the reconstruction of the Sta.
Rosa barrio school, Pilar

For the construction of the Limay
carpentry shop building

For the construction of the
Kalufigusan barrio school, Orion

For the completion of the Balanga
Elementary School

BATANES

For the Itbayat home economics
building

For the Itbud Primary School

For the Basco Home Economics
building

For the Savidog Primary School.

For the Mahatao economics building
For the Uyugan Intermediate building

BATANGAS

For the Nasugbu annex central school
building

For the Calatagan Central School.

For the Calatagan shop building

For the Lucsuhin barrio school,
Calatagan

For the Calaca Central School

For the Sta. Monica barrio school,
San Luis

For the Taal Intermediate School

building
For the Sampiro barrio school,
Balayan
For the Aromahan barrio school,
Lemery

For the construction of the Colvo
barrio school, Bauan

For the construction of the Aplaya
Elementary School, Bauan

3,000.00
4,000.00
1,500.00
1,500.00
3,000.00
1,500.00
2,000.00
1,500.00

8,000.00

4,000.00

3,000.00
6,000.00

3,000.00

4,000.00
5,000.00

10,000.00
2,000.00
2,000.00
2,000.00

3,000.00
3,500.00

4,000.00
2,000.00
1,500.00
3,000.00

10,000.00



