[Commonwealth Act No. 67, October 23, 1936]

AN ACT MAKING APPROPRIATIONS FOR PUBLIC WORKS.

Be it enacted by the National Assembly of the Philippines:

SECTION 1. The following sums, or so much thereof as may be necessary, are hereby appropriated out of any funds in the Philippine Treasury not otherwise appropriated, to be at the disposal of the Director of Public Works, subject to the approval of the Secretary of Public Works and Communications and the provisions hereinafter set forth, for the purposes mentioned hereunder:

A. CONSTRUCTION, IMPROVEMENT, REPAIR, AND MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC BUILDINGS AND OTHER UNCLASSIFIED PROJECTS:

(a)	For the construction of the following national buildings:	
1. 2.	Customs building, Port of Davao Customs building, Port of Legaspi, Albay	P7,000,00 27,000.00
3.	Hospital building on the Hospital Reservation, Baguio	150,000.00
4.	Fire-proof vaults for registers of deeds in provincial capitals where suitable vaults are not available	50,000.00
5.	For additional quarters for employees and for the improvement of the sewer and drainage system at the Insular Psychopathic Hospital, Mandaluyong, Rizal	30,000.00
6.	Additional buildings, Western Visayas Treatment Station, Sta. Barbara, Iloilo	14,500.00
7.	New mezzanine floor in the basement of Post Office Building for the Bureau of Posts	20,000.00
8.	For the new National Prison building and other structures at Muntinglupa, Rizal PI,000,000: Provided, That only the sum of P250,000 shall be available during the year 1937	250,000.00
9.	Additional buildings for the Eversley Child's Leprosarium at Mandawe, Cebu	10,000.00
10.	Aid to the University of the Philippines for the construction of an Armory-Gymnasium: Provided, That said institution shall provide an appropriation of at least P100,000	150,000.00
11.	Quarters for the employees of the Southern Islands Hospital, Cebu, Cebu	10,000.00

12.	Pakdal Elementary School, Baguio, Mountain Province	25,000.00
(b)	Improvement of the Sibul Springs,	10,000.00
(c) (d)	Bulacan For the construction, reconstruction, improvement, alteration, extension, repair and completion of agricultural and rural farm schools, including the construction of water supply and irrigation systems therein and I"25,000 for the purchase of equipment for trade schools. For aid to municipalities and provinces for the construction, reconstruction, improvement, alteration, repair, extension and	150,000.00
	completion of the following schools:	
	ABRA	
1.	For the Sinalang Elementary School,	2,500.00
2.	Bangued For the Pagala barrio school, Bucay	500.00
3.	For the Luba Elementary School	500.00
4.	For the Dolores Elementary School	1,000.00
5.	For the Manabo Elementary School For the Lumaba barrio school,	1,000.00 500.00
6.	Villaviciosa	500.00
7.	For the Tabiog barrio school, Bucay	500.00
8.	For the San Gregorio barrio school, La Paz	500.00
9.	For the Mudeng barrio school, La Paz	500.00
10.	For the Subusub barrio school, Sal-	500.00
11.	lapadan For the Dalit barrio school, Pilar	500.00
12.	For the Patoc barrio school, Bucay	500.00
13.	For the Lagayan school	500.00
14. 15.	For the Cosili barrio school, Bangued For the repair and improvement of	500.00 4,000.00
15.	the Bangued East Central Elementary	4,000.00
	school building	
	AGUSAN	
1.	For the Banza barrio school, Butuan	1,000.00
2.	For the Libertad barrio school, Butuan	1,000.00
3.	For the Santiago barrio school, Cabadbaran	1,000.00
4.	For the Colorado barrio school,	1,000.00
F	Jabonga For the Tagcatong barrio school,	1,000.00
5.	Nasipit	, -

1,000.00

Nasipit For the Del Pilar barrio school, Cabadbaran 6.

7.	For the Tigmamarcay barrio school,	1,080.00
8.	Cabadbaran For the Ampayon barrio school, Butuan	1,000.00
9. 10.	Butuan For the Amparo barrio school, Butuan For the Agay barrio school, Cabadbaran	1,000.00 1,000.00
	ALBAY	
1.	For the completion of the Cale barrio school building, Tiwi	800.00
2.	For the construction of the San	3,600.00
3.	Miguel barrio school building, Tabaco For the construction of one additional	3,600.00
	room, Malilipot Central school	·
4.	building For the construction of the Bacacay	2,000.00
	industrial arts building For the construction of the Malinao	2,000.00
5.	industrial arts building	2,000.00
6.	For the construction of the Tiwi industrial arts building	2,000.00
7.	For the construction of the Pongco	2,000.00
	barrio school building, Bacacay For the repair of the San Fernando	500.00
8.	barrio school building, Libog	
9.	For the repair of the Tiwi Primary School building, Tiwi	500.00
	For the construction of three	6,000.00
10.	additional rooms in the Tabaco Intermediate School building	
11.	For the Bariw school building,	3,000.00
	Camalig For the Parian school building,	3,000.00
12.	Camalig	-
13.	For the Bogton school building, Legaspi	2,000.00
14.	For the Rapu-Rapu school building	5,000.00
15.	For the Camalig Central shop building For the Balinad barrio school,	2,000.00 4,000.00
16.	Polangui	
17.	For the Panganiran barrio school,Ligao	2,000.00
18.	For the Malidong barrio school, Guinobatan	2,000.00
19.	For the San Isidro barrio school, Jovellar	3,000.00
20.	For the Tinago barrio school, Viga	3,000.00
21.	For the TubJi barrio school, Pandan For the Caramoran barrio school,	3,000.00 9,000.00
22.	Pandan	-
23.	For the construction of carpentry	5,000.00

shop building and repair of the Pandan Central School building For the construction of four additional

24. For the construction of four additional 10,000.00 rooms in the Viga Central School building

ANTIQUE

1.	For the San Remigio Primary School building	2,000.00
2.	For the Tibiao Central School	2,000.00
3.	For the repair of the Dao Central School	2,000.00
4.	For the construction of the Pandan Central School shop building	3,000.00
5.	For the Malacafiang barrio school, Culasi	1,000.00
6.	For the Batonan barrio school, Culasi	1,000.00
7.	For the repair of the Hamtik barrio school, San Jose	2,000.00
8.	For the construction of a standard shop building, Barbaza Central School	3,000.00
9.	For the Ilabas barrio school, Sibalona	500.00
10.	For the Tigbalua barrio school, Sibalom	1,000.00
11.	For the Pis-anan barrio school, Sibalom	1,000.00
12.	For the Nagdayao barrio school, Sibalom	500.00
13.	For the Lnblub barrio school, Valderrama	1,000.00
14.	For the Igbalafigao barrio school, Bugasong	1,000.00
.15.	For the Casitan barrio school, Laua- an	1,000.00
16.	For the Hiacacan barrio school, Pandan	1,000.00
17.	For the Bogo barrio school, San Remigio	1,000.00
18.	For the Pafigalcagan barrio school, Bugasong	1,000.00
19.	For the Guinbanga-an barrio school, Laua-an	1,000.00
20.	For the Igburi barrio school, Patnofigon	1,000.00
21.	For the Tigmamale barrio school, Valderrama	1,000.00
22.	For the Guia barrio school, Pandan	500.00
23.	For the completion of the Patnofigoh Intermediate School building	1,500.00

BATAAN

1	For the completion of the Mariveles	4,000.00
1.	Elementary School	

2.	For the repair of the Samal Elementary School	3,000.00
3.	For the completion of the Hermosa Elementary School	4,000.00
4.	For the construction of the Saba barrio school, Hermosa	1,500.00
5.	For the construction of the San Jose barrio school, Dinalupihan	1,500.00
6.	For the repair of the Pilar Elementary School	3,000.00
7.	For the reconstruction of the Sta. Rosa barrio school, Pilar	1,500.00
8.	For the construction of the Limay carpentry shop building	2,000.00
9.	For the construction of the Kalufigusan barrio school, Orion	1,500.00
10.	For the completion of the Balanga Elementary School	8,000.00

BATANES

1.	For the Itbayat home economics building	4,000.00
2.	For the Itbud Primary School	3,000.00
3.	For the Basco Home Economics building	6,000.00
4.	For the Savidog Primary School.	3,000.00
5.	For the Mahatao economics building	4,000.00
6.	For the Uyugan Intermediate building	5,000.00

BATANGAS

1.	For the Nasugbu annex central school building	10,000.00
2.	For the Calatagan Central School.	2,000.00
3.	For the Calatagan shop building	2,000.00
4.	For the Lucsuhin barrio school, Calatagan	2,000.00
5.	For the Calaca Central School	3,000.00
6.	For the Sta. Monica barrio school, San Luis	3,500.00
7.	For the Taal Intermediate School building	4,000.00
8.	For the Sampiro barrio school, Balayan	2,000.00
9.	For the Aromahan barrio school, Lemery	1,500.00
10.	For the construction of the Colvo barrio school, Bauan	3,000.00
11.	For the construction of the Aplaya Elementary School, Bauan	10,000.00